MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP
BURLINGTON COUNTY

RESOLUTION 2021-1-9

RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING TOWNSHIP HOLIDAYS FOR ALL
NON-CONTRACTUAL EMPLOYEES

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of
Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, that the following is a list of the Mansfield
Township Municipal Holidays for the Year 2021 for a Full-time Non-Contractual employee.
Under the Fair Labor Standard Act, regular part-time employees will be paid for holidays that fall
on the employee's regularly scheduled workday only. Note that Holidays for Contractual
Employees may or may not run according to said schedule, but will be stipulated in their respective
agreements.

2021 Mansfield Township Schedule of Holidays

New Year’s Day Friday January 1, 2021
Martin Luther King Day Monday January 18, 2021
Presidents' Day Monday February 15, 2021
Good Friday Friday April 2, 2021
Memorial Day Monday May 31, 2021
Juneteenth Day(Freedom Day) Friday June 18, 2021 (observed)
Independence Day Monday July 5, 2021
Labor Day Monday September 6, 2021
Veteran’s Day Thursday November 11, 2021
Thanksgiving Holiday Thursday November 25, 2021
Thanksgiving Holiday Friday November 26, 2021
Christmas Holiday Friday December 24, 2021
Christmas Holiday Monday December 27, 2021
2021 HOLIDAY
New Year’s Holiday Friday December 31, 2021
MOTION: TALLON SECOND: OCELLO
ROLL CALL VOTE
AYES: TALLON, OCELLO, GOLENDA, HIGGINS, MAGEE
NAYS: NONE ABSTAIN: NONE ABSENT: NONE

CERTIFICATION
I, LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington,
State of New Jersey, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and accurate copy of the resolution adopted by the
Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, at their
Reorganizational Meeting held on January 7, 2021 at the Mansfield Township Complex at 6:00PM.

LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR, Municipal Clerk



